

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

A5378 - 18.12.2018

48AA 190428 S. இராதாகிருஷ்ணன் முத்திரைத்தாள் விற்பனையாளர் உரிமம் என். 15/1993 நான் 1-11-93 நாகர்கோவில் -629 001

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered on this 18th December, 2018 between CKS Solutions, 3^{rd Floor}, 379 A, K.P.Road, Nagercoil 629001, Kanniyakumari District, hereinafter called the party of the first part represented by Mr. C.K.Siwa, Managing Director.

AND

Stella Mary's College of Engineering, Aruthenganvilai, Azhikal post, Kanyakumari District - 629202, hereinafter called the party of the second part represented by Dr.R.Suresh Premil Kumar, Principal, Stella Mary's College of Engineering hereinafter called the party of the second part.

outgoing students of Stella Mary's College of Engineering on the latest technologies the college for available in Web Development. The students should obtain a bonafide certificate from

2.2. Sponsored Projects

Apart from providing training to the students, CKS Solutions shall sponsor projects to the Department of Computer Science, Stella Mary's College of Engineering based on the research requirements of CKS Solutions. The cost will be decided at the time of project being sponsored by both the parties.

2.3. Projects

CKS Solutions shall offer research projects to the Under Graduate and Post Graduate students of Stella Mary's College of Engineering for a period agreed upon every year. Designated technical personal from CKS solutions and Stella Mary's College of Engineering, shall guide their research projects as and when required.

2.4. Research

Stella Mary's College of Engineering shall take the skills, expertise from CKS Solutions if necessary for carrying out various technical requirements while implementing state of art technology projects in the Stella Mary's College of Engineering campus. The cost of consultation will be decided based on R&D Projects taken up from the external agencies or the development of new state-of-art technology missions. The cost of consultation can be decided at the time of work or project being taken mutually by both the parties and in consultation with Principal, Stella Mary's College of Engineering.

District - 629202 offers Under Graduate Programmes and Post Graduate Programmes in the Engineering stream. The Institute is promoting research activities apart from imparting quality education to students from across the nation. Stella Mary's College of Engineering is deeply concerned with the commitment of quality education by creating and promoting interaction with industries and research organizations to provide up to date training and knowledge to the faculty and students.

CKS Solutions, Starting from Web Services to Digital Marketing, desktop application development to Mobile application development, knowledge management to business process management we deliver high quality output respecting deadlines. We have experience across a variety of industries including technology, healthcare, windmill, timber, retail, customer products and professional services. We provide manpower, consulting and training service to leading Organizations leaders.

2. Purpose

The purpose of the Memorandum of Understanding is to ensure Research and Development co-operation between Stella Mary's College of Engineering and CKS Solutions, share the knowledge and skills available in both organizations. This Memorandum of Understanding will also take up joint Consulting and Projects to the institution.

2.1. Training

CKS Solutions will offer training on various web development (HTML, CSS, PHP, Basics of JavaScript) Software for the students of Bachelors of Engineering/Technology (Computer Science & Engineering/Information Technology) of Stella Mary's College of Engineering. The charges for the training will be mutually decided by both the parties.

3. Exchange of Information and Documents

Stella Mary's College of Engineering and CKS solutions shall arrange for the exchange of information and documents concerning matters of common interest.

4. Technical Co-operation

Whenever desirable, Stella Mary's College of Engineering and CKS Solutions may seek each other's technical co-operation with a view to promoting the development of collaborative activities in field of common interest.

5. Amendments

Both parties may request the present Memorandum of Understanding be amended. Any such amendments shall be adopted by mutual consent. Whenever required an exchange of letters will detail the implementation of the article.

6. Termination

Either party may terminate the present Memorandum of Understanding by giving three months written notices to the other party. The obligation on the parties under the terms of their Memorandum of Understanding shall be fulfilled within three months notice period. The final obligation between the parties will also be settled within the notice period.

1. Entry into the force

The present Memorandum of Understanding, being concluded in a spirit of friendly and increased co-operation shall come into force on it signature by Dr.R.Suresh Premil Rumar, Principal, Stella Mary's College of Engineering, Aruthenganvilai, Azhikal Post, Kanyakumari District - 629202, and Mr. C.K.Siwa, Managing Director, CKS Solutions, Nagercoil.

This Memorandum of Understanding shall come into effect from Dec 18th, 2018. This MoU will be effective for four years, from 18.12.2018. This agreement can be renewed

ON BEHALF OF

Stella Mary's College of Engineering

Nagercoil

DRSuresh Premil Kumar, M.E. Ph.D.

PRINCIPAL

STELLA MARY'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

THENGANVILAL AZHICKAL POST-628 202

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

ON BEHALF OF

CKS Solutions,

Nagercoil.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

CKS SOLUTIONS 3rd Floor, 379A, K.P. Ruad

Nagercoll - 1, Kenyakumari Dist. Ph: +914652 230105